

700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

April 23, 2015

Cheryl Edwards
Permit Support Section
Surface Water Permits Branch
Division of Water
200 Fair Oaks Lane 4th Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Morris Forman Water Quality Treatment Center KPDES Permit No. KY0022411

Dear Ms. Edwards:

In accordance with the provisions of the KPDES Permit referenced above, the monthly Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and monthly Discharge (overflow) Reports for the reporting period March 1st to March 31st are provided through NetDMR.

The Morris Forman plant continued to experience reduced solids processing capability. Morris Forman employed additional solids removal methods but was limited by extreme weather mid-month. As a result, we did not meet our monthly BOD and TSS effluent limits, and seven day BOD and TSS limits.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (502) 540-6793.

Sincerely,

Alex E. Novak, P.E. Director of Operations

vgt



DMR	Copy of Record																		
Permi	•																		
Permit	#: K	Y0022411		Permittee			MORRIS FOR	RMAN WQTC MSD			Facil	ity:		MORE	RIS FORMAN WC	TC MSD			
Major:	Υ	es		Permittee	Address:		4522 ALGON	QUIN PKWY				ity Locat	ion:	4522	ALGONQUIN PK\	۷Y			
,							LOUISVILLE,					.,			SVILLE (JEFFERS		Y 402	11	
Permit	ted Feature: 00	01		Discharge	·-		001-1												
1 Cillin		xternal Outfall		Disonarge	· ·		MUNICIPAL I	DISCHARGE											
Repor	t Dates & Status			ı															
		rom 03/01/15 to 03/31/15		DMR Due	Date:		04/28/15				Statu	ıs:		NetDI	MR Validated				
	derations for Form Completion																		
G - INF		UENT1 - FINAL EFFLUENT - Parame	eter 7405	5 - Use Seas	son 1 for su	ummer mo	onths (May, June, Jul	y, August, September,	and Oc	ober) and	Season 2	for winter	r months (Nove	ember, Dec	ember, January, F	ebruary M	arch, a	nd April); enter NODI	l=9 for the
	pal Executive Officer																		
First N		reg		Title:			Executive Dir	ector			Tolor	ohone:		502-5	40-6000				
Last N		eitzman		Title.			LXecutive Dil	60101			Telef	mone.		302-3	40-0000				
		enzman																	
	ta Indicator (NODI)																		
Form I			0	" D NOD!									0 111 0						
Code	Parameter Name	Monitoring Location	Season #	# Param. NODI		Qualifier 1		or Loading lifier 2 Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier :	Quality or Co 2 Value 2	Qualifier :	3 Value 3	Units	# of E	Ex. Frequency of Analys	is Sample Type
Oode	Namo				Sample	Qualifici	Value 1 Gad	Walde 2	Offics	=	5.3	guanner	L Value 2	Qualifici	value 3	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
00300	Oxygen, dissolved [DO]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.					>=	2 INST MIN					19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI		30648 =	43067	26 - lb/d			=	32	_	48	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
X 00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	0		Sample Permit Req.		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon MX WK A\				<=	30 MO AVG	<=	45 MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00310	, , ,,	, o			Value NODI		·	·								Ū		·	
					Sample		310027 =	396411	26 - lb/d			=	298	=	447	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	G - Raw Sewage Influent	0		Permit Req. Value NODI		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon MX WK A\	/ 26 - lb/d				Req Mon MO A	/G	Req Mon MX WK A\	/ 19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
					Sample					=	6.2			=	6.9	12 - SU		01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
00400	рН	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.					>=	6 MINIMUN	1		<=	9 MAXIMUM	12 - SU	0	01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI		41460 =	60537	00 lb/d				4.4		00	10/1		04/04 Deile	CD COMPOS
X 00530	Solids, total suspended	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	0		Sample Permit Req.		41460 = Req Mon MO AVG	Reg Mon MX WK A\	26 - lb/d / 26 - lb/d			= <=	44 30 MO AVG	= <=	66 45 MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily 01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00000	,				Value NODI											3		,	
20522					Sample		309127 =	341511	26 - lb/d			=	273	=	373	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00530	Solids, total suspended	G - Raw Sewage Influent	0		Permit Req. Value NODI		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon MX WK A\	/ 26 - lb/d				Req Mon MO A	/G	Req Mon MX WK A\	/ 19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
					Sample		4445 =	5578	26 - lb/d			=	4.8	=	6.6	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00610	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon MX WK A\	/ 26 - lb/d			<=	20 MO AVG	<=	30 MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
					Value NODI		7990 =	9508	26 - lb/d			=	7.6	=	10.7	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00610	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	G - Raw Sewage Influent	0		Sample Permit Req.		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon MX WK A\				-	Req Mon MO A		Req Mon MX WK A\	_	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
					Value NODI								·		·	Ū		,	
50050					Sample		118.56 =	143.05	03 - MGI									99/99 - Continuous	CN - CONTIN
50050	riow, in conduit or thru treatment plan	t E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	U	-	Permit Req. Value NODI		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon DAILY MX	03 - MGI)							0	99/99 - Continuous	CN - CONTIN
					Sample									<	0.015	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
50060	Chlorine, total residual	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.									<=	.019 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI Sample							=	456	_	755	13 - #/100n	nl .	01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
74055	Coliform, fecal general	1 - Effluent Gross	2		Permit Req.							<=	1000 30DA GEO		2000 7 DA GEO	13 - #/100n		01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI														
04040	DOD 5 days a second second	K. Damart Barrard			Sample					=	90					23 - %		01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
81010	BOD, 5-day, percent removal	K - Percent Removal	U		Permit Req. Value NODI					>=	85 MO MIN					23 - %	0	01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
					Sample					=	87					23 - %		01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
81011	Solids, suspended percent removal	K - Percent Removal	0		Permit Req.					>=	85 MO MIN					23 - %	0	01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
Contract	ingion Note				Value NODI														
	ssion Note		,,			C . 1.			. –				10 :=						
		y values for the Sample nor Effluent T	rading, th	nen none of	tne tollowin	ig fields w	ill be submitted for th	at row: Units, Number	of Excu	sions, Fre	equency of	Analysis,	and Sample T	ype.					
Edit C	heck Errors																		
	Parameter																		
Cod	e Name	Monitoring	Location	1			Field		Т	ype				Descri	ption			Ack	nowledge

00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 2	Soft	The provided sample value is outs	side the permit limit. (Error Code: 1)		Yes
00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 3	Soft	The provided sample value is outs	side the permit limit. (Error Code: 1)		Yes
00530	Solids, total suspended	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 2	Soft	The provided sample value is outs	side the permit limit. (Error Code: 1)		Yes
00530	Solids, total suspended	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 3	Soft	The provided sample value is outs	side the permit limit. (Error Code: 1)		Yes
Commen	ts							
Attachme	ents							
			Nama			T	0:-	
			Name			Туре	Siz	е
Coverlette	rMFWQTC032014.pdf					pdf	43207	
20153_MF	WQTC_OverflowReport.pdf					pdf	314049	
MFWQTC	032015MOR.pdf					pdf	98498	
Report La	ast Saved By							
MORRIS	FORMAN WQTC MSD							
User:	robin.burch@louisvil	emsd.org		Date/Time:	2015-0	04-24 08:45 (Time Zone: -04:00)		
Name:	Robin Burch					,		

E-Mail:

robin.burch@louisvillemsd.org

DMR Copy of Record

Permit																	
Permit #:	K	Y0022411		Permit	tee:		MORI	RIS FORM	AN WQTC MSD		Facility:		MO	RRIS FORMAN W	QTC MSD		
Major:	Y	'es		Permit	tee Addres	ss:		ALGONQU SVILLE, KY			Facility L	ocation:		22 ALGONQUIN PI UISVILLE (JEFFEI		′ 40211	
Permitted Featu		01 xternal Outfall		Discha	ırge:		001-B SECC	S ONDARY B	YPASS								
Report Dates &	Status			'													
Monitoring Peri	iod: F	rom 03/01/15 to 03/31/15		DMR D	ue Date:		04/28	/15			Status:		Net	tDMR Validated			
Considerations	for Form Completic	on		,							•						
MONITORING D	OURING PERIODS O	F SECONDARY BYPASS IN ADD	T NOITIC	O REGULA	R MONITO	RING.1 - FI	NAL EFFLUE	ENTF - SEC	CONDARY BYPA	SS AFTE	R PRIMARYTREATMEN	NT.					
Principal Execu	ıtive Officer																
First Name:	G	Greg		Title:			Execu	utive Directo	or		Telephon	e:	502	2-540-6000			
Last Name:	F	leitzman															
No Data Indicat	tor (NODI)			ļ													
Form NODI:	<u>-</u> -																
	rameter	Monitoring Location	Season	# Param. NOD)I		Qı	uantity or Lo	ading			Quality or Con	centration		# of E	x. Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Code	Name					Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier		Qualifier 3		Units		
00310 BOD, 5-day, 2	20 dog C	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Sample Permit Req						=	67 Reg Mon MO AVO		109 Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	20/30 - Twenty Per Month WH/DS - When Discharging	
00310 BOD, 5-day, 2	to deg. C	1 - Ellidelit Gloss	U	-	Value NOD							Req Mon MO AVC	,	Red MOUNTAIN AV	19 - Hig/L 0	WII/D3 - WHEII DISCHAIGHIG	J CF - COIVIFOS
					Sample						=	167	=		19 - mg/L	20/30 - Twenty Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00310 BOD, 5-day, 2	20 deg. C	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0		Permit Req							Req Mon MO AVO	3	Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 0	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
					Value NOD Sample						=	86	=	163	19 - mg/L	20/30 - Twenty Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00530 Solids, total su	uspended	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req							Req Mon MO AVO		Req Mon MX WK AV	_	WH/DS - When Discharging	
					Value NOD							101		000	10 //	00/00 T / D M //	00.004000
00530 Solids, total su	uspended	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0		Sample Permit Req						=	164 Reg Mon MO AVO	=	280 Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L 0	20/30 - Twenty Per Month WH/DS - When Discharging	
Jonas, total of	аоронаса	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Value NOD							Troquion morris		i toq illoli illyt titteytt		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	, c. co co
					Sample						=	5.3	=		19 - mg/L	20/30 - Twenty Per Month	
00610 Nitrogen, amm	nonia total [as N]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req Value NOD							Req Mon MO AVO	i	Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 0	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
					Sample						=	8.4	=	14	19 - mg/L	20/30 - Twenty Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00610 Nitrogen, amm	nonia total [as N]	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0		Permit Req							Req Mon MO AVO	à	Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 0	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
					Value NOD Sample		9.17	=	71.52	03 - MGD						20/30 - Twenty Per Month	CN CONTIN
50050 Flow, in condu	uit or thru treatment plant	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0		Permit Req		eq Mon MO AV		Req Mon MX WK AV						0	WH/DS - When Discharging	
	·				Value NOD		•		·								
Submission No	ote																
If a parameter ro	ow does not contain a	ny values for the Sample nor Efflu	ent Trac	ding, then no	ne of the fo	llowing field	ds will be sub	mitted for th	nat row: Units, Nu	mber of E	Excursions, Frequency of	f Analysis, and Sa	ample Typ	e.			
Edit Check Erro	ors																
No errors.																	
Comments																	
Attachments																	
No attachments.																	
Report Last Sav	ved By																
MORRIS FORM																	
User:	robin.burch@louisv	villemsd.org							Date/Time	e:		2015-04-24	4 08:45	(Time Zone: -04:00))		
Name:	Robin Burch	ŭ						1									
E-Mail:																	

DMR Copy of Record

Permit Permit #: KY0022411 Permittee: MORRIS FORMAN WQTC MSD Facility: MORRIS FORMAN WQTC MSD Major: Yes Permittee Address: 4522 ALGONQUIN PKWY **Facility Location:** 4522 ALGONQUIN PKWY LOUISVILLE (JEFFERSON, KY), KY 40211 LOUISVILLE, KY 40211 001 Discharge: 001-Y Permitted Feature: External Outfall BIOMONITORING/ONCE PER QUARTER Report Dates & Status From 01/01/15 to 03/31/15 **DMR Due Date:** 04/28/15 Status: NetDMR Validated **Monitoring Period: Considerations for Form Completion Principal Executive Officer** Greg Title: **First Name: Executive Director** Telephone: 502-540-6000 **Last Name:** Heitzman No Data Indicator (NODI) Form NODI: Monitoring Location Season # Param. NODI **Quantity or Loading Quality or Concentration** # of Ex. Frequency of Analysis Sample Type Code Name Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Units Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Qualifier 3 Value 3 Units Sample 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 00900 Hardness, total [as CaCO3] Req Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L CP - COMPOS 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Permit Red 01/90 - Quarterly Value NOD CP - COMPOS Sample 0.002 01/90 - Quarterly 0.002 19 - mg/L 01025 Cadmium, dissolved [as Cd] 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Permit Req Req Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 0 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS Value NODI CP - COMPOS Sample 0.013 0.013 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly 01040 Copper, dissolved [as Cu] 1 - Effluent Gross Permit Req Req Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS Value NODI CP - COMPOS Sample 0.006 0.006 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 01049 Lead, dissolved [as Pb] 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Permit Req Reg Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly Value NODI 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS Sample 0.022 0.022 19 - mg/L 1 - Effluent Gross Reg Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L CP - COMPOS 01090 Zinc, dissolved [as Zn] 0 Permit Rea 01/90 - Quarterly Value NODI Sample 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 0.03 0.03 19 - mg/L 01094 Zinc, total recoverable 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Permit Req. Reg Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS Value NODI Sample 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 0.002 0.002 19 - mg/L 01113 Cadmium, total recoverable 1 - Effluent Gross Permit Req Req Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS Value NODI CP - COMPOS Sample 0.006 0.006 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 01114 Lead, total recoverable 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Permit Red Req Mon MO AVG Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01/90 - Quarterly Value NODI Sample 0.02 01/90 - Quarterly CP - COMPOS 0.02 19 - mg/L Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 01119 Copper, total recoverable 1 - Effluent Gross Permit Rea Rea Mon MO AVG CP - COMPOS 01/90 - Quarterly Value NODI G2 - GRAB-2 Sample 2F - tox acute 01/90 - Quarterly 61406 Toxicity, final conc toxicity units 1 - Effluent Gross Permit Req 1 DAILY MX 2F - tox acute 0 01/90 - Quarterly G2 - GRAB-2 Value NODI **Submission Note** If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type. **Edit Check Errors** No errors. **Comments** Attachments No attachments. Report Last Saved By **MORRIS FORMAN WQTC MSD** User: Date/Time: 2015-04-24 08:45 (Time Zone: -04:00) robin.burch@louisvillemsd.org Robin Burch Name:

E-Mail: robin.burch@louisvillemsd.org

Press (Ctrl r) to recalculate spreadsheet.

MORRIS FORMAN WATER QUALITY TREATMENT CENTER KPDE8 PERMIT NO. KY0022411 PLANT CAPACITY -

March 2015

JEFFERSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY MONTH OF D RECEIVING STREAM-OHIO RIVER 120 MGD

_				TEM		pН		SET	rs	TSS	I	D.O.	5	DAY BOD																
- [WASTEV	NATER FI	LOWS	(DEG	F)			(M/L)	(mg/L)	- 10	(mg/L)		(mg/L)	- 1									ACTI	VE	CH	ILORINATION		FINAL	
ı		ion Gallons	s)		T											RETL	RN SLU	DGE		AEF	RATION BA	SIN		Sludge	Primary	Chlorine		Fecal	EFFLUE	ENT
		Sec.			1				- 1					prim.	1	FLOW	TSS	TVSS	D.O	MLSS	MLVSS	SET	SVI	Wasted	Sludge	Dosage	Resid	Coliform	NH3-N F	Pump.
DATE						raw fi			final	raw fina			raw		inal	MG	g/L		mg/L	g/L	g/i.			MG	MG	KLBS	mg/L	#/100 ml	mg/L i	Hours
3/1	91.33	91.33	0.00	52	52	7.2	6.6	15.0	0.4	362	85	8.4	368	326	56	29.2	13.8		13.8	4.4	3.9		101	1.27	0.26		0.015	370		0.00
3/2	89.69	89.69	0.00	54	54	7.3	6.7	15.0	1.0	416	165	6.7	388	388	95	28.2	14.2	12.5	14.4	4.1	3.7	331	80	1.38	0.24	2.33	0.015	410		0.00
3/3	133.96	111.11	22.85	53	53	7.2	6.6	18.0	10.0	404	258	5.7	410	474	181	28.1	13.9	12.1	15.8	4.1	3.5	278	68	1.40	0.27		0.015	640		7.85
3/4	279.09	140.64	138.45	51	51	6.9	6.2	3.5	9.0	248	328	7.1	70	182	192	24.9	13.0	11.1	17.5	3.5	2.9	247	70	1.51	0.28		0.015	600		24.00
3/5	187.99	137.97	50.02	51	51	7.4	6.6	4.5	0.3	80	53	9.3	78	86	32	27.3	14.5	12.0	18.3	3.1	2.6	228	73	1.56	0.24	7.83	0.015	410		24.00
3/6	175.79	138.07	37.72	50	50	7.5	6.6	3.5	0.5	113	65	11.2	148	156	56	29.9	14.2	12.0	19.7	3.6	3.0	207	57	1.39	0.18	4.27	0.015	24400		24.00
3/7	198.87	139.34	59.53	48	48	7.6	6.3	7.0	2.0	173	112	10.8	164	180	82	29.5	14.9	12.7	18.3	3.4	2.9	216	63	1.23	0.23	5.86	0.015	240		24.00
3/8	193.26	134.96	58.30	54	54	7.4	6.7	5.5	1.0	164	68	10.3	132	120	50	29.0	15.3	12.7	18.2	3.5	2.9	197	56	1.11	0.22		0.015	800		24.00
3/9	189.68	134.23 141.58	55.45	51	51	7.4	6.9	7.5	0.5	184	57	10.2	180	130	47	29.4	13.5	11.5	19.7	2.9	2.5	189	65	1.05	0.21		0.015	4070		24.00
1	248.94 204.59	141.56	107.36	52	52 55	7.0	6.6	12.0	3.5	296	150	9.2	135	106	85	29.4	14.6	12.0	19.3	3.4	2.7	198	58	1.08	0.21		0.015	1300		23.99
3/11	190.77	138.52	62.13	55 55	55	7.3	6.5	8.0	0.2	166	53	10.0	143	104	44	29.3	13.1	10.5	20.0	4.3	3.5	190	50	1.15	0.26		0.015	240		24.00
3/12		138.16	52.25 59.98	56	56	7.3 7.3	6.5	7.5	0.1	138	37	8.2	166	124	47	29.9	14.2	11.6	18.2	3.4	2.8	204	60	1.10	0.30		0.015	523		24.00
3/14	198.14 248.19	143.05	105.14	58	58	7.3	6.4	8.5	0.2	264	43	6.3	171	108	33	30.8	17.0	13.7	16.5	4.2	3.3	214	51	1.10	0.41		0.015	202		24.00
3/15	199.59	141.15		56	56		6.6	5.5	0.3	136	54	10.5	60	65	33		15.5	12.1	19.7	3.5	2.6	216	62	1.20	0.29		0.015	310		24.00
3/16	181.55	139.41	58,44 42.14	62	62	7.1 7.3	6.7 6.6	3.0	0.1	88	38	10.6	74	66	33	30.8	14.0	11.1	20.0	3.8	3.0	198	57	1.21	0.21	3.25	0.015	232		24.00
3/10	141.90	131.02	10.88	58	58	7.3	6.5	10.0 10.0	0.1	213	30	10.2	162	81	23	30.2	12.9	10.3	18.4	3.4	2.7	191	57	1.13	0.30		0.015	297		24.00
3/18	117.20	117.20	0.00	56	56	7.2	6.4		0.1	213	33	9.8	249	115	22	30.0	12.4	9.9	17.9	3.0	2.4	190	64	0.98	0.31		0.015	6200		24.00
3/19	145.60	141.70		55	55			11.0 17.5	0.4	310	24	7.6	348	217	18	29.7	14.2	12.0	14.6	3.2	2.7	204	64	0.96	0.35		0.015	1000		24.00
3/20	129.76	126.15	3.90	57	57	7.3	6.4 6.5		0.1	300	35	7.8	582	236	108	29.8	15.2	12.3	14.3	3.4	2.5	196	57	0.96	0.40		0.015	40		24.00
3/20	94.62	94.62	3.61	58	58	7.2 7.2	6.4	30.0	0.1	228	25	5.5	303	240	42	29.9	13.1	11.0	13.6	3.0	2.5	208	69	0.94	0.38		0.015	96		24.00
3/22	88.57	94.62 88.57	0.00	61	61			27.0	0.1	334	19	5.7	436	195	21	29.9	14.6		13.8	4.0	3.4	284	71	0.96	0.19		0.015	270		24.00
3/23	91.35	91.35	0.00		61	7.1	6.4	16.0	0.1	262	27	6.0		324	56	29.7	14.3	12.0	12.9	3.6		266	74	1.00	0.10		0.015	41		24.00
3/24	105.24	101.92	0.00 3.32	61 57	57	7.1 7.2	6.5	24.0 23.0	0.1	338 470	32	7.1	546	282	37	29.8	13.9	12.0	15.0	3.8	3.2	322	84	1.05	0.25		0.015	73		24.00
3/24	95.11	94.82	0.29	60	60	7.1	6.4		0.3		62	7.2	585	267	42	30.1	14.9	13.0	13.7	4.1	3.5	347	85	1.12	0.34		0.015	280		24.00
3/26	181.63	130.10	51.53	57	57	7.1	6.4	28.0 26.0	0.2	404	60	6.3	459	244	50	30.3	14.8	12.9	14.2	3.9	3.3	324	82	1.14	0.29		0.015	300		24.00
3/26	111.16	111.16		56	56		6.4 6.4		2.0	376	164	5.4	361	246	135	30.4	15.8	13.8	13.3	3.8		290	75		0.29		0.015	26400		24.00
3/28	89.95	89.95	0.00	55	55	7.4 7.4	6.6	14.0 17.0	0.1	284	30	5.3	323	145	32	30.0	16.3	13.8	12.5	3.6		287	79		0.36		0.015	540		24.00
3/29	87.00	89.95 87.00	0.00	55 55	55	7.4	6.6	16.0	0.2	480 336	45	6.0		219	33	30.0	17.3	14.7	11.6	3.8		317	85	1.28	0.35		0.015	136		24.00
3/30	84.19	84.19	0.00	58	58	7.3	6.4	18.0		336	22 33	6.9		143	18	30.3	14.8		12.6	4.1	3.6	320	77		0.27		0.015	92		10.02
3/31	83.79	83.79	0.00	59	59	7.1	6.5	24.0	0.2	328 356	43	7.8 5.5		330 496	34 61	30.2 29.9	14.7 14.6	12.7	13.1 11.7	4.2 4.5		391 402	92 90	1.10 1.23			0.015 0.015	120 2450	10	2.67
-		- 3.70					0,5	-7.0	J.Z	330			303	450	01	23.3	14.0	12.5	11./	4.3	4,0	402	90	1.23	0.27	2.33	0.015	2450	12	0.00
Total	4658.5	3675.2	983.3										İ			916.7		- 1						36.192	8.553				1	620.52
Average	150.3	118.6	31.7	55.5	55.5	7.2	6.5	14.0	1.1	273	73	7.9	298	206	58		14.5	12.2	15.9	3.7	3.1	261	70	1	0.28		0.015	456		020.02
•••																				0.1	<u> </u>				J.20	1	0.010	730	<u> </u>	لييسب

SEWER CONNECTIONS

146490 TIMES 4 =

585960 SEWER POPULATION

IND. WASTER POPULATION EQ CUSTOMERS FLOW 849 BOD 1614 354 845223 1614645 TSS 1043505

Authorized Agent

MORRIS FORMAN WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT Month of Mar-15

JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY

THOUGH OF	IVIGITO	b		
Average Flow		•		
	Primary	I	Secondary	
SETTLING TANKS		Battery A	Battery B	Battery C
Average Flow (MGD)	150.27	35.89	38.53	12.41
Tanks in Service	4.00	8.0		
Surface Area (Ft.2)	77000.00			
Volume (MG)	8.33	7.08	6.20	
Weir Length (Ft.)	2860.00	2863.95	2509.50	
Avg. Weir Overflow (GPD/Ft)	52543.42	12530.88	15353.53	8657.29
Avg. Settling Rate (GPD/Ft2)	1951.61	693.47	822.36	508.83
Avg. Detention Time	1.33	4.73	3.86	6.85
AERATION TANKS	 7	Battery A	Battery B	Battery C
		Ductory 71	buttery b	battery c
Volume (Gallons)		4200000	4200000	2100000
Avg. Flow (MGD)		47.92	49.79	17.61
Avg. Detention Time (Hours)		2.81	2.62	4.06

CHLORINE CONTACT CHAMBERS

Contact Chambers in Use 2.0
Volume (Gallons) 2340000
Avg. Detention Time (Hours) 0.78

Remarks: BY-PASS REPORTS (See Attached)





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 00056-W 804 N ARBOR DR MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated **Initiated By** Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2323193 **GREEN OPS CSHIFT** LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 3/10/15 DOCUMENTED 12/15/2007 03/11/15 04:15 DISCHARGE 3:55 pm SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

Discharge Reporting:

Disabassa Assault	18,500 GAL
Discharge Amount:	16,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	HAULING TO PREVENT FURTHER DISCHARGE
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org'	
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325306 3/13/2015 **OPS CSHIFT GREEN** DOCUMENTED LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 12/15/2007 **UNAUTHORIZED** 03/15/15 12:25 DISCHARGE 8:03:00PM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	25,515 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	MSD USED TEMPORARY SIGNS TO WARN THE PUBLIC

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 00746 804 N ARBOR DR MIDDLE FORK DITCH

BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 3:05 SINGLETON LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 2319256 **OPS BSHIFT** DOCUMENTED 12/16/2000 03/04/15 11:15 DISCHARGE CENTRAL SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	53,680 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Control Zone.	TEMI GIVART GIGING LEAGED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325307 3/13/2015 **OPS CSHIFT GREEN** DOCUMENTED 12/16/2000 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/15/15 12:07 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 8:03:00PM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	42,100 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS POSTED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	MSD USED SIGNS TO WARN THE PUBLIC

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

DISCHARGE

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 00817 806 PINE WAY MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated **Initiated By** Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2325309 **GREEN OPS CSHIFT** UNAUTHORIZED 3/13/15 DOCUMENTED 12/05/2011 LACK OF 03/15/15 12:17

9:15 pm SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS A

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	32,440 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS POSTED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	MSD USED TEMPORARY SIGNS TO WARN THE PUBLIC

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 08426 4315 PRUITT CT SOUTH FORK GROUND

BEARGRASS CREEK

Initiated By **Activity Code / Description** WO# Ref No Initiated **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2325410 MITCHELL UNAUTHORIZED 3/14/15 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 02/25/2011 LACK OF 03/14/15 10:59 DISCHARGE 10:43 am SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325607
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 08427 4313 PRUITT CT SOUTH FORK GROUND

BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated **Initiated By Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2323237 MITCHELL LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 3/10/15 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 02/25/2011 03/11/15 02:11 DISCHARGE 5:11 pm SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2324311
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	

03/14/15 11:00



UNAUTHORIZED



Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

Facility ID KPDES# **Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center** Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID **Facility Address** If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to SMH Sewer Manhole 08431 4339 PRUITT CT SOUTH FORK **GROUND BEARGRASS CREEK**

Ref No Initiated By **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition

DOCUMENTED

GRIFFITH DISCHARGE 10:47 am SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

MITCHELL

3/14/15

CAPACITY

LACK OF

02/25/2011

Discharge Reporting:

2325412

DISREV:RAIN EVENT

Discharge Amount:	6,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325608
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 08717 3726 FINCASTLE RD SOUTH FORK GROUND

BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 5:14 MITCHELL LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 2319310 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 12/15/2007 03/05/15 07:10 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	25,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321296
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323226 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 12/15/2007 **UNAUTHORIZED** 03/11/15 02:02 DISCHARGE 12:11:00PM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	50,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2324822
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325425 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 12/15/2007 **UNAUTHORIZED** 03/14/15 10:14 DISCHARGE 8:59:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	11,000 GAL		
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.		
Clean Up:	WO# 2325621		
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.		
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED		
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.		
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.		

3/15/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 08935-SM 1001 BRECKENRIDGE LN MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

STREAM
BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2319301 3/4/15 1:56 FISHER LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 11/29/2001 03/05/15 09:07 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	9,276,279 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	NO CLEAN UP PERFORMED – PIPE DISCHARGING UNDERWATER, DIRECTLY INTO STREAM
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2322946 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 11/29/2001 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/12/15 12:47 DISCHARGE 10:38:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	10,105,914 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	NO CLEAN UP PERFORMED – PIPE DISCHARGING UNDERWATER, DIRECTLY INTO STREAM
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center KPDES# Region MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER

MSD0278 KY0022411 (Cont'd)

WEST

CAPACITY

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325299 3/13/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 11/29/2001 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/16/15 12:22 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 3:18:00PM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	17,914,139 GAL		
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.		
Clean Up:	NO CLEAN UP PERFORMED – PIPE DISCHARGING UNDERWATER, DIRECTLY INTO STREAM		
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.		
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.		
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.		
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.		

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 105936 7713 WESTPORT RD GOOSE CREEK GROUND

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Disch Status** Initiated Initiated By Assigned To **Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2325357 3/14/15 **FISHER GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 03/04/2008 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 03/14/15 09:10 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS 8:03 am AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	39,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325565
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/O TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 13946 1600 BELMAR DR CAMP TAYLOR DITCH GROUND

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date** Initiated **Assigned To Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2323235 3/10/15 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 10/30/2013 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 03/11/15 02:08 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS 3:37 pm PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	7,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2324815
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15	1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/10/15	1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325413 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 10/30/2013 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/14/15 02:20 DISCHARGE 8:43:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	4,000 GAL	
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.	
Clean Up:	WO# 2325609	
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.	
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.	
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.	
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.	

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 16649 1726 FRASER DR SOUTH FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 1:00 MITCHELL LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 03/05/15 10:00 2319371 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 01/24/2002 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	66,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321404
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2322443 3/8/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 01/24/2002 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/08/15 09:45 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 4:30:00PM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	2,250 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-DUE TO SNOW THAWING.
Clean Up:	WO# 2322443
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/9/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
----------------	--------	---	--





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2322948 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 01/24/2002 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/12/15 01:45 DISCHARGE 9:34:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	75,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2324850
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325300 3/13/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 01/24/2002 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/16/15 06:30 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 3:33:00PM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	3,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325626
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 21628-W 7404 ARROWWOOD RD GOOSE CREEK DITCH

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Condition Initiated **Initiated By** Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2321373 3/6/15 2:05 SINGLETON **OPS ASHIFT** DOCUMENTED 12/16/2000 **MECHANICAL** UNAUTHORIZED 03/06/15 02:18 DISCHARGE DISCHAGE - WATERS **FAILURE**

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	325 GAL
Cause:	BOTH PUMPS WERE AIR LOCKED
Clean Up:	NO DEBRIS
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	BLED AIR FROM PUMPS
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA

	3/6/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
--	----------------	--------	---	--





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 23211 3302 TROUT CREEK DR SOUTH FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 6:14 MITCHELL LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 2319357 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 02/22/2000 03/05/15 07:30 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount: 4,500 GAL	
Cause: LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.	
Clean Up:	WO# 2321347
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact: LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.	
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification: PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.	

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd)

MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN

OHIO RIVER

WEST

Activity Code / Description
DISREV:RAIN EVENT
DISCHARGE

<u>WO #</u> <u>Ref No</u> 2324804

Initiated 3/10/2015 4:19:00PM

Initiated By GRIFFITH Assigned To MITCHELL Disch Status

DOCUMENTED

Event Date 02/22/2000 Problem LACK OF SYSTEM

CAPACITY

Result Cor UNAUTHORIZED 03/

<u>Completed</u> <u>Condition</u> 03/11/15 01:40

DISCHAGE - WATERS PM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	15,000 GAL	
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.	
Clean Up:	WO# 2324808	
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.	
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.	
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.	
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.	

3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org'
-----------------	--------	---





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325421 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 02/22/2000 **UNAUTHORIZED** 03/14/15 10:30 DISCHARGE 9:40:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	12,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325619
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/15/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

DISCHARGE

Facility ID KPDES# **Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center** Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID **Facility Address** If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to SMH Sewer Manhole MUDDY FORK DITCH

26752 3317 BROWNSBORO RD

BEARGRASS CREEK

DISCHAGE - WATERS

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2321091 3/4/15 2:30 FISHER LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 04/04/2008 03/06/15 05:00

SYSTEM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount: 27,500 GAL	
Cause: LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.	
Clean Up:	WO# 2321411
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification: PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.	

3/5/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323192 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 04/04/2008 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/12/15 12:15 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 1:38:00PM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	75,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2324846
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325401 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 04/04/2008 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/16/15 06:00 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 9:00:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	2,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325640
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

DISCHARGE

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 27005 1012 ALTA CIR MIDDLE FORK GROUND

BEARGRASS CREEK

DISCHAGE - WATERS

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 2:50 FISHER LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 2319253 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 09/02/2003 03/06/15 07:00

CAPACITY

SYSTEM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	360,000 GAL	
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.	
Clean Up:	WO# 2321384	
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.	
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.	
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.	
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.	

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 27007 1013 ALTA CIR MIDDLE FORK STREAM

BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 7:40 FISHER UNAUTHORIZED 2319375 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 02/05/2014 LACK OF 03/06/15 09:33 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321407
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323186 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 02/05/2014 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/12/15 10:35 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 12:25:00PM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	66,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2324828
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325295 3/13/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 02/05/2014 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/14/15 05:33 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 2:15:00PM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	2,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325629
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 27008 1044 ALTA VISTA RD MIDDLE FORK GROUND

E

BEARGRASS CREEK

CAPACITY

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT **BEYOND** LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 2319374 3/4/15 7:30 FISHER **GRIFFITH** 03/04/2015 03/06/15 07:00 DISCHARGE **APPROVED** SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

DESIGN STORM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	72,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321405
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323921 3/11/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER BEYOND** 03/04/2015 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/12/15 10:30 DISCHARGE 12:30:00PM **APPROVED** SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM **DESIGN STORM** CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	16,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2324855
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/12/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/11/15 1:01 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 30376 8111 SHELBYVILLE RD MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

STREAM
BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# **Initiated** Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2325403 **FISHER** UNAUTHORIZED 3/14/15 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 11/29/2011 LACK OF 03/14/15 07:30 DISCHARGE 10:15 am SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	96,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325593
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 40471 1552 CHEROKEE RD MIDDLE FORK GROUND

BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated **Initiated By Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2324286 **GRIFFITH BEYOND** UNAUTHORIZED 3/11/15 **GRIFFITH** 05/03/2011 LACK OF 03/12/15 10:30 DISCHARGE 2:30 am **APPROVED** SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS **DESIGN STORM** CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	16,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN
Clean Up:	WO# 2324861
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND DISCHARGE
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED
Repair:	LOCATION IS NEW TO SSO ROUTES AND WILL NE INSPECTED AND MONITORED FOR OBSTRUCTIONS OR JUST CAPACITY ISSUES
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID DIRECT CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT

3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org'	
3/12/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325298 3/13/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER BEYOND** 05/03/2011 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/16/15 05:50 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 2:45:00PM **APPROVED DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM **DESIGN STORM** CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	3,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325632
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 40872 2105 INDIAN HILLS TRL MUDDY FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

GROUND
BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** Problem Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2321163 UNAUTHORIZED 3/5/15 8:55 MARKS JR **OPS BSHIFT** DOCUMENTED 12/15/2007 **ELECTRICAL** 03/05/15 09:35 DISCHARGE CENTRAL PROBLEMS AT DISCHAGE - WATERS MSD

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA

3/5/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/5/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 40874 2105 INDIAN HILLS TRL MUDDY FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

STREAM
BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED 2319347 3/4/15 8:10 SINGLETON **OPS BSHIFT** BEYOND 03/04/2015 LACK OF 03/05/15 12:30 DISCHARGE EAST **APPROVED** SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS **DESIGN STORM** CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	85,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 40879 5 RIO VISTA DR MUDDY FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

STREAM
BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 2319344 3/4/15 8:19 SINGLETON **OPS BSHIFT** DOCUMENTED 01/27/2012 03/05/15 12:30 DISCHARGE **EAST** SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	42,750 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL BE MONITORED & EVALUATED FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 40880 2 RIO VISTA DR MUDDY FORK GROUND

BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated **Initiated By** Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2325551 MARKS JR UNAUTHORIZED 3/15/15 **OPS BSHIFT** DOCUMENTED 01/27/2012 LACK OF 03/18/15 01:55 DISCHARGE 10:43 am EAST SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	9,999 GAL
Cause:	Rain event caused a lack of system capacity
Clean Up:	MSD cleaned & sanitized the area
Control Zone:	temporary signs posted
Impact:	sewage observed
Repair:	Site found during rain event recon- will monitor & evaluate for repair
Public Notification:	MSD used temporary signs to warn public

3/16/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/15/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 42680 4640 BARBOUR LN LITTLE GOOSE CREEK STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated By** Initiated **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 2319370 3/4/15 8:20 SINGLETON **OPS BSHIFT** DOCUMENTED 03/19/2008 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 03/05/15 11:00 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS **EAST** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	25,800 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIRS
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type	Facility ID	Facility Address	If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:	Receiving Stream	Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole	43472	8409 SABERDEE DR		GOOSE CREEK	DITCH
Astists Orde / December	MO# BefMe In	itiated Initiated Dec. Applicated To	Disab Otatus - Frank Data - Braklana	D It	0

Activity Code / Description	WO # Ref No	<u>Initiated</u>	Initiated By	Assigned To	Disch Status	Event Date	<u>Problem</u>	Result	Completed	Condition
DISREV:RAIN EVENT	2323210	3/10/15	GREEN	OPS CSHIFT	DOCUMENTED	03/04/2008	LACK OF	UNAUTHORIZED	03/10/15 08:50	
DISCHARGE		2:00 pm					SYSTEM	DISCHAGE - WATERS	PM	
							CAPACITY			

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	4,100 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND AFFECTED AREA

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 45796 1011 ALTA CIR MIDDLE FORK DITCH

BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 7:40 FISHER LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 2319378 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 05/10/2014 03/06/15 07:00 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321409
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2324288 3/11/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 05/10/2014 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/12/15 10:35 DISCHARGE 10:00:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	16,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN
Clean Up:	WO# 2324863
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMP SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	HEAVY DEBRIS OBSERVED
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN THE IOAP
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT OF DISCHARGED CONTENT

3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org'
3/12/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325296 3/13/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 05/10/2014 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/16/15 05:40 DISCHARGE 2:20:00PM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	3,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325630
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 45835 1132 ROSTREVOR CIR MIDDLE FORK GROUND

BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 3:00 FISHER LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 2319254 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 09/02/2003 03/06/15 07:00 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	340,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321385
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323191 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 09/02/2003 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/12/15 12:15 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 12:40:00PM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

CAPACITY BISCHAGE - WA

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	,000 GAL		
Cause:	OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.		
Clean Up:	1835		
Control Zone:	TION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.		
Impact:	SHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.		
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.		
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.		

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325288 3/13/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 09/02/2003 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/16/15 05:30 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 2:00:00PM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	500 GAL		
Cause:	K OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.		
Clean Up:	WO# 2325627		
Control Zone:	TION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.		
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.		
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.		
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.		

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 46600 1802 ROUND RIDGE RD MUDDY FORK STREAM
BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2321116 3/4/15 2:00 FISHER **BEYOND** LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED **GRIFFITH** 03/04/2015 03/05/15 11:15 DISCHARGE pm **APPROVED** SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

DESIGN STORM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	66,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321357
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/5/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411 (Cont'd)MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323254 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER BEYOND** 03/04/2015 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/11/15 10:10 DISCHARGE 8:10:00PM **APPROVED** SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

DESIGN STORM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	000 GAL		
Cause:	K OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.		
Clean Up:	2324219		
Control Zone:	ITION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED		
Impact:	HT DEBRIS OBSERVED.		
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.		
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.		

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325361 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER BEYOND** 03/04/2015 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/15/15 08:55 DISCHARGE 8:35:00AM **APPROVED** SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM **DESIGN STORM** CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	2,000 GAL		
Cause:	CK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.		
Clean Up:	2325589		
Control Zone:	JTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.		
Impact:	GHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.		
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.		
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.		

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

DISCHARGE

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 47582 201 BULLITT LN MIDDLE FORK STREAM
BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2323251 **FISHER** UNAUTHORIZED 3/10/15 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 12/05/2011 LACK OF 03/11/15 06:20

7:10 pm SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS A

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2323288
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 47583 202 OXMOOR LN MIDDLE FORK STREAM

BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2323248 **FISHER** LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 3/10/15 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 02/06/2008 03/11/15 06:08 DISCHARGE 6:50 pm SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	36,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2323281
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Control Zone.	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325352 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 02/06/2008 **UNAUTHORIZED** 03/15/15 09:21 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 7:01:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	,000 GAL		
Cause:	OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.		
Clean Up:	WO# 2325579		
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.		
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.		
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.		
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.		

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

Facility ID KPDES# **Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center** Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID **Facility Address** If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to SMH Sewer Manhole 47593 8021 CHRISTIAN CT MIDDLE FORK **GROUND BEARGRASS CREEK**

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No <u>Initiated</u> Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2323250 **FISHER** UNAUTHORIZED 3/10/15 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 03/19/2008 LACK OF 03/11/15 06:05 DISCHARGE 7:07 pm SYSTEM

CAPACITY

DISCHAGE - WATERS

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	33,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2323284
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325356 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 03/19/2008 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/14/15 07:27 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 7:20:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	000 GAL		
Cause:	OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.		
Clean Up:	WO# 2325586		
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.		
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.		
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.		
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.		

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 49445 2216 FAIRLAND AVE BUECHEL BRANCH GROUND

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated By Disch Status** Initiated **Assigned To Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 2325415 3/14/15 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** BEYOND 10/06/2013 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 03/14/15 10:50 DISCHARGE **APPROVED** SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS 10:00 am PM **DESIGN STORM** CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	6,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325617
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'



Initiated Mar 01, 2015 12:00 AM thru Mar 31, 2015 11:59 PM

Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMN Sewer Main 50351 1 AUDUBON PLAZA DR SOUTH FORK STREAM

BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** Problem Result Completed Condition 2332904 **SEDLOCK** RITMAN STRUCTURAL UNAUTHORIZED **DISDW:DRY WEATHER** 3/30/15 REPAIRED -04/01/2015 03/31/15 05:00 DISCHARGE 8:42 pm ISSUE **FAILURE** DISCHAGE - WATERS **RESOLVED**

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	7,110 GAL			
Cause:	STRUCTURAL FAILURE OF THE MAIN SEWER			
Clean Up:	MSD CONTRACTOR CLEANED THE IMPACTED AREA			
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE			
Impact:	PERSONAL HYGIENE, SEWAGE, SOLIDS, DISCOLORATION IN STREAM			
Repair:	MSD CONTRACTOR REPAIRED THE MAIN SEWER			
Public Notification:	CAUTION TAPE AND SIGNS IN THE AREA			

4/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org'	
-----------------	--------	---	--





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 51160 3305 INDIAN CREEK CT SOUTH FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

GROUND
BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 6:21 MITCHELL LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 2319354 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 04/04/2008 03/05/15 07:20 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	25,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321346
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323229 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 04/04/2008 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/11/15 01:45 DISCHARGE 12:35:00PM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	0,000 GAL			
Cause:	ACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.			
Clean Up:	‡ 2324812			
Control Zone:	AUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.			
Impact:	GHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.			
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.			
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.			

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325325 3/13/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 04/04/2008 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/15/15 02:10 DISCHARGE 5:25:00PM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	129,000 GAL			
Cause:	ACK SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.			
Clean Up:	2325655			
Control Zone:	AUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.			
Impact:	GHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.			
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.			
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.			

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 51594 1418 TREVILIAN WAY SOUTH FORK DITCH

BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 1:21 MITCHELL LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 2319316 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 09/12/2006 03/04/15 05:30 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	9,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321301
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323227 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 09/12/2006 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/11/15 01:45 12:17:00PM SYSTEM DISCHARGE **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	000 GAL			
Cause:	CK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.			
Clean Up:	2324819			
Control Zone:	AUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.			
Impact:	GHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.			
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.			
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.			

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325219 3/13/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 09/12/2006 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/14/15 09:20 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 11:00:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	3,500 GAL	
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.	
Clean Up:	WO# 2325567	
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.	
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.	
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.	
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.	

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 65623 1804 ROUND RIDGE RD STREAM

BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2321089 3/4/15 2:00 FISHER UNAUTHORIZED **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 06/23/2011 LACK OF 03/05/15 11:15 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	66,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321356
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/5/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323253 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 06/23/2011 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/11/15 10:10 DISCHARGE 8:10:00PM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	,000 GAL			
Cause:	CK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.			
Clean Up:	2324211			
Control Zone:	AUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.			
Impact:	IGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.			
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.			
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.			

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325359 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 06/23/2011 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/18/15 08:55 DISCHARGE 8:35:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	2,000 GAL			
Cause:	K OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.			
Clean Up:	2325587			
Control Zone:	AUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.			
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.			
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.			
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.			

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 65633 4640 BARBOUR LN LITTLE GOOSE CREEK STREAM

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Initiated By** Initiated Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 2323219 3/10/15 **GREEN OPS CSHIFT** DOCUMENTED 04/04/2008 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 03/11/15 03:10 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS 5:50 pm AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	56,000 GAL			
Cause:	ACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT			
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA			
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED			
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED			
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR			
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA			

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 66349 3726 FINCASTLE RD CAMP TAYLOR DITCH GROUND

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Disch Status** Initiated **Initiated By** Assigned To **Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 2319305 3/4/15 5:13 MITCHELL **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 03/04/2008 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 03/05/15 05:25 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	5,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321290
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323225 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 03/04/2008 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/11/15 02:02 DISCHARGE 12:10:00PM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	7,000 GAL			
Cause:	CK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.			
Clean Up:	2324826			
Control Zone:	AUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.			
Impact:	IGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.			
Repair:	LOCATION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.			
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.			

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'



CAPACITY



Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325426 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 03/04/2008 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/14/15 10:15 DISCHARGE 8:59:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	3,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325622
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/15/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

DISCHARGE

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SMH Sewer Manhole 84155 7913 SHELBYVILLE RD MIDDLE FORK GROUND

BEARGRASS CREEK

DISCHAGE - WATERS

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2321045 3/4/15 12:30 FISHER LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 03/10/2011 03/05/15 11:33

SYSTEM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	2,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321354
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/5/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323238 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 03/10/2011 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/11/15 06:12 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 6:15:00PM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	72,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2323282
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGHS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'



CAPACITY



Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325351 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 03/10/2011 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/14/15 09:28 SYSTEM DISCHARGE 6:50:00AM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	60,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325560
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole 89791 37 ARROWHEAD RD MUDDY FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

GROUND
BEARGRASS CREEK

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# <u>Initiated</u> Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2325399 **FISHER** UNAUTHORIZED 3/14/15 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 06/23/2011 LACK OF 03/15/15 08:45 DISCHARGE 8:50 am SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	CLEANING NOT NECESSARY.
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to SMH Sewer Manhole 90700 8021 CHRISTIAN CT MIDDLE FORK CATCH BASIN

BEARGRASS CREEK

CAPACITY

Ref No **Activity Code / Description** WO# Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2323249 **FISHER** LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 3/10/15 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 03/19/2008 03/11/15 05:57 DISCHARGE 7:05 pm SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	15,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2323280
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	



CAPACITY



Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325354 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH FISHER** DOCUMENTED 03/19/2008 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/15/15 09:25 DISCHARGE 7:15:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	36,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325561
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SSL Sewer Service Line BU05074039 3305 BENT CREEK CT SOUTH FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

GROUND
BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2321050 3/4/15 10:38 MITCHELL UNAUTHORIZED **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 02/24/2011 LACK OF 03/05/15 05:35 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	4,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2321350
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/5/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'						
3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'						





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323232 3/10/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 02/24/2011 **UNAUTHORIZED** 03/11/15 01:43 DISCHARGE 4:30:00PM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2324329
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'



CAPACITY



Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325418 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 02/24/2011 **UNAUTHORIZED** 03/14/15 10:32 DISCHARGE 9:58:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	5,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325618
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type
Facility ID
Facility Address
If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:
Receiving Stream
Discharge to
SOUTH FORK
BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2323233 MITCHELL UNAUTHORIZED 3/10/15 **GRIFFITH** DOCUMENTED 02/24/2011 LACK OF 03/11/15 01:41 DISCHARGE 4:30 pm SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	3,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2324315
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'						
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'						





DISREV

Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center KPDES# Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID		Facility Address		If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:			Receiving Stream		Discharge to			
	SSL Sewer Service Line	SSL Sewer Service Line KK14815019		4108 LEE AVE					CAMP TAYLOR DITCH		GROUND	
	Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No Initiated		Initiated By	Assigned To	Disch Status	Event Date	Problem	Result		Completed	Condition	

DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2323230 3/10/15 MITCHELL GRIFFITH DOCUMENTED 07/29/2009 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 03/11/15 02:07 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM 3:37 pm

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	300 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2324339
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/11/15	1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/10/15	1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325423 3/14/2015 **GRIFFITH** MITCHELL DOCUMENTED 07/29/2009 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/14/15 02:22 DISCHARGE 8:45:00AM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY-HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO# 2325620
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE AND TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED.
Impact:	LIGHT DEBRIS OBSERVED.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND/OR TEMPORARY SIGNS TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGE.

3/15/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/14/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center KPDES# Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST KY0022411

Facility Type	Fa	cility ID		Facility Addres	ss	If Pump St	ation, Name of Pu	mp Station:	Receiving Strea	am Dischar	ge to
SLS Sewer Lift Station	MS	SD0040-PS		7404 ARROW	WOOD RD	DEVONDA	LE		GOOSE CREEK	DITCH	
Activity Code / Description	WO #	Ref No	Initiated	Initiated By	Assigned To	Disch Status	Event Date	Problem	Result	Completed	Condition

2319414 UNAUTHORIZED 3/4/15 9:33 SINGLETON **OPS BSHIFT** DOCUMENTED 01/26/2012 LACK OF 03/05/15 10:00 DISCHARGE EAST SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

DISREV:RAIN EVENT

Discharge Amount:	164,025 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	THIS SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR.
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA

3/4/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	



CAPACITY



Report Selections: Period: 03/01/2015 00:00 thru 03/31/2015 23:59, treatment Plant: MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN, Excluding PPI Excluding CSO Excluding LAT, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW,

DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2323199 3/10/2015 **OPS CSHIFT GREEN** DOCUMENTED 01/26/2012 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/11/15 01:00 DISCHARGE 2:15:00PM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	61,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA

3/11/15 1:01 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'
3/10/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325294 3/13/2015 **OPS CSHIFT** MARKS JR DOCUMENTED 01/26/2012 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/15/15 01:15 DISCHARGE 7:20:00PM SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** AM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	88,750 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	CONTRACTOR CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE & DEBRIS OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	MSD USED SIGNS TO WARN THE PUBLIC

3/14/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org'
3/12/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SLS Sewer Lift Station MSD0057-LS 806 PINE WAY ANCHOR ESTATES #2 MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

STREAM
BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 3/4/15 3:45 SINGLETON UNAUTHORIZED 2319258 **OPS ASHIFT** DOCUMENTED 12/16/2000 LACK OF 03/05/15 11:15 DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	65,250 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL BE MONITORED & EVALUATED FOR REPAIR.
Public Notification:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA.

3/4/15 1:00 pm DISNOT		Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/4/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

Facility ID KPDES# **Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center** Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID **Facility Address** If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to SLS Sewer Lift Station MSD0186-PS 2120 INDIAN HILLS TRL MUDDY FORK MUDDY FORK DITCH

BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** Problem Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2321146 UNAUTHORIZED 3/5/15 1:15 MARKS JR **OPS ASHIFT** DOCUMENTED 01/27/2012 **ELECTRICAL** 03/05/15 01:27 DISCHARGE

PROBLEMS AT DISCHAGE - WATERS

MSD

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	300 GAL
Cause:	#5 pump tripped out at station causing discharge from wet well
Clean Up:	msd cleaned and sanitized area
Control Zone:	temporary signs posted
Impact:	sewage on floor of station
Repair:	reset pump put station back in service
Public Notification:	msd used temporary signs to warn public

	3/5/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
--	----------------	--------	---	--





DISREV

KPDES # Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2321162 3/5/2015 **OPS BSHIFT** MARKS JR DOCUMENTED 01/27/2012 **ELECTRICAL DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/05/15 09:10

DISCHARGE 8:55:00AM CENTRAL PROBLEMS AT DISCHAGE - WATERS AM

MSD

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,500 GAL
Cause:	#5 pump tripped out
Clean Up:	msd clean sanitized area
Control Zone:	temporary signs used
Impact:	sewage coming out of wet well
Repair:	making repairs to #5 pump
Public Notification:	msd used temporary signs to warn public

3/5





DISREV

KPDES# Facility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 (Cont'd) MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER WEST

WO# **Initiated By Disch Status Event Date Problem** Condition Ref No <u>Initiated</u> **Assigned To Activity Code / Description** Result Completed 2325549 3/15/2015 **OPS BSHIFT** MARKS JR DOCUMENTED 01/27/2012 LACK OF **DISREV:RAIN EVENT UNAUTHORIZED** 03/18/15 01:55 DISCHARGE 10:43:00AM EAST SYSTEM **DISCHAGE - WATERS** PM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	9,999 GAL			
Cause:	Rain event caused a lack of system capacity			
Clean Up:	cleaned & sanitized the area			
Control Zone:	mporary signs posted			
Impact:	sewage observed			
Repair:	site found during rain event recon- will monitor & evaluate for repair			
Public Notification:	MSD used temporary signs used to warn public			

	DISNOT	Manual notification email sent
--	--------	--------------------------------





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SLS Sewer Lift Station MSD0188-PS 4200 RIVER RD LOUISVILLE BOAT CLUB MUDDY FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated **Initiated By** Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2325547 MARKS JR **BEYOND** UNAUTHORIZED 3/15/15 **OPS BSHIFT** 03/15/2015 LACK OF 03/22/15 12:00 DISCHARGE 10:20 am EAST **APPROVED** SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

DESIGN STORM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	9,999 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	NO CLEANUP - STATION UNDERWATER
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED
Impact:	NO VISUAL IMPACT- STATION UNDERWATER
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	MSD used temporary signs to warn public

3/15/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'			
3/15/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'			





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type	Facility ID		Facility Addres	s	If Pump St	ation, Name of Pu	mp Station:	Receiving Stream	Discha	arge to
SLS Sewer Lift Station	MSD1017-PS		420 W RIVER F	RD	BELVEDE	RE		OHIO RIVER	STREAM	Л
Activity Code / Description DISREV:RAIN EVENT	WO # Ref No 2325639	<u>Initiated</u> 3/16/15	Initiated By SINGLETON	Assigned To OPS BSHIFT	<u>Disch Status</u> BEYOND	Event Date 04/23/2011	Problem LACK OF	<u>Result</u> UNAUTHORIZED	Completed 03/22/15 12:00	Condition

DISCHARGE 7:00 am WEST APPROVED SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS PM

DESIGN STORM CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	9,999 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	NO CLEANUP- STATION UNDERWATER
Control Zone:	NO CONTROL ZONE
Impact:	NO VISUAL IMPACT- STATION UNDERWATER
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	ROADS WERE CLOSED DUE TO AREA FLOODING

	3/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	DT Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
-	3/16/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SLS Sewer Lift Station MSD1132-PS 2700 RIVER GREEN CIR LIVRON SOUTH MUDDY FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No Initiated Initiated By Assigned To **Disch Status Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition DISREV:RAIN EVENT 2325635 **BEYOND** UNAUTHORIZED 3/16/15 **SINGLETON OPS BSHIFT** 03/16/2015 LACK OF 03/22/15 12:00 DISCHARGE 6:15 am WEST **APPROVED** SYSTEM DISCHAGE - WATERS

DESIGN STORM

CAPACITY

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	9,999 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	NO CLEANUP- STATION UNDERWATER
Control Zone:	NO CONTROL ZONE- STATION UNDERWATER
Impact:	NO VISUAL IMPACT- STATION UNDERWATER
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	THE CITY CLOSED ROADS DUE TO FLOODING IN THE AREA

3/16/15 1:00 pm DISNOT		Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/16/15 1:00 am	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type	Facility ID	Facility Address	If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:	Receiving Stream	Discharge to
SLS Sewer Lift Station	MSD1137-PS	231 N CAMPBELL ST	CAMPBELL STREET	OHIO RIVER	GROUND
Activity Code / Description	WO# Ref No I	nitiated Initiated Ry Assigned To	Disch Status Event Date Problem	Result	Completed Condition

Activity Code / Description	WO # Ref No	Initiated	Initiated By	Assigned To	Disch Status	Event Date	<u>Problem</u>	Result	Completed	Condition
DISREV:RAIN EVENT	2325637	3/16/15	SINGLETON	OPS BSHIFT	BEYOND	03/16/2015	LACK OF	UNAUTHORIZED	03/22/15 12:00	
DISCHARGE		7:00 am		WEST	APPROVED		SYSTEM	DISCHAGE - WATERS	PM	
					DESIGN STORM		CAPACITY			

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	9,999 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	NO CLEANUP- STATION UNDERWATER
Control Zone:	NO CONTROL ZONE
Impact:	NO VISUAL IMPACT- STATION UNDERWATER
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	ROADS WERE CLOSED DUE TO FLOODING IN THE AREA

	3/16/15 1:00 pm	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'		
3/16/15 1:00 am		DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'		





DISREV

KPDES #Facility IDWater Quality Treatement CenterReceiving Stream of Treatment CenterRegionKY0022411MSD0278MORRIS FORMANOHIO RIVERWEST

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
SLS Sewer Lift Station MSD1213-PS 3930 PRODUCE RD GREASY DITCH GROUND

Activity Code / Description WO# Ref No **Disch Status** Initiated **Initiated By Assigned To Event Date Problem** Result Completed Condition **DISREV:RAIN EVENT** 2322775 3/9/15 1:30 FRENCH MARSHALL REPAIRED -03/17/2015 STRUCTURAL UNAUTHORIZED 03/09/15 04:00 DISCHARGE **ISSUE** DISCHAGE - WATERS PM **FAILURE RESOLVED**

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	500,000 GAL
Cause:	LEAK IN EARTHEN LINER OF BASIN #2 REACHING GROUND WATER PUMP AND GREASY DITCH
Clean Up:	NO DEBRIS, NO CLEAN UP WILL OCCUR
Control Zone:	PERMANENT WARNING SIGNS POSTED ALONG CREEKS AND STREAMS
Impact:	SEWAGE FROM BASIN FILTERING INTO GROUND WATER PUMP WET WELL
Repair:	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR
Public Notification:	PERMANENT WARNING SIGNS POSTED ALONG CREEKS AND STREAMS

Notifications:

3/10/15 1:00 am	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	
3/9/15 1:00 pm	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to 'DischargeNotices@louisvillemsd.org, Sayre.Dennis@epamail.epa.gov'	

Total Facilities Printed: 52

Total Work Orders Printed:

96